ComRes

BBC Radio dlive — Energy Day Pall

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 1,035 UK adults by telephone between the 300 August and 1t September 2013. Data were weighted to be representative of all adults aged 18+ in the
UK. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock: katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-Summary

Base: All respondents

Q1. Summary
In the past
year, | have
had to put up
with
unacceptably
cold
I have cutmy |am concerned temperatures in
energy use about how | my home because I think the
because of will pay my of struggling price of energy
rising energy heating bills to pay heating in this country
bills this winter bills is reasonable
Unweighted base 1035 1035 1035 1035
Weighted base 1035 1035 1035 1035
Applies 650 396 260 268
63% 38% 25% 26%
Does not apply 384 636 774 757
37% 61% 75% 73%
Don't know 1 2 1 9
* * * l%
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-l have cut my energy use because of rising energy bills

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Applies 650 307 343 63 104 126 124 109 125 172 197 119 163 61 29 71 55 61 50 38 54 79 77 58 19
63% 61% 65% 50% 63% 64% 70% 70% 57% 61% 66% 55% 68% 69% 64% 60% 62% 66% 64% 71% 58% 62% 59% 63% 63%

Does not apply 384 198 185 60 62 71 52 46 93 108 103 98 74 25 16 47 34 32 28 16 40 48 52 34 11
37% 39% 35% 48% 37% 36% 30% 30% 43% 39% 34% 45% 31% 29% 36% 40% 38% 34% 36% 29% 42% 38% 41% 37% 3%

Don't know 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

B B - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 2% - - - - - - - - - - -
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-l have cut my energy use because of rising energy bills

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Applies 650 157 492
63% 66% 62%

Does not apply 384 80 303
37% 34% 38%

Don't know 1

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 3

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-l am concerned about how | will pay my heating bills this winter
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Applies

Does not apply

Don't know

1035
1035

396
38%

636
61%

2

*
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Absolutes/col percents

1%

Prepared by ComRes

1%

2%

1%

Gender Age Class Region
York-
shire North-
& Hum- West East ern
Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land
523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
175 221 31 56 92 79 62 77 65 114 77 140 31 17 60 35 40 33 18 30 42 47 32 13
35% 42% 25% 34% 47% 45% 40% 36% 23% 38% 35% 59% 36% 37% 51% 39% 43% 42% 34% 32% 33% 37% 34% 43%
330 306 92 110 105 96 93 140 214 186 141 96 54 29 58 54 53 45 35 64 85 81 60 17
65% 58% 74% 66% 53% 55% 60% 64% T77% 62% 65% 40% 62% 63% 49% 61% 57% 58% 66% 68% 67% 63% 66% 57%
2 * l - - * * - - - - 2 l - - - - - - * - * - -
* * * * *

ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 3

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-l am concerned about how | will pay my heating bills this winter

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Applies 396 74 321
38% 31% 40%

Does not apply 636 163 474
61% 69% 60%

Don't know 2 - 1

* - *

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 4

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-In the past year, | have had to put up with unacceptably cold temperatures in my home because of struggling to pay heating bills

Base: All respondents

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Class Region
York-
shire North-
& Hum- West East ern
Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land
Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
Applies 260 107 152 26 44 47 54 31 56 37 72 41 110 20 17 30 18 25 18 16 24 38 22 24 7
25% 21% 29% 21% 27% 24% 31% 20% 26% 13% 24% 19% 46% 23% 37% 25% 20% 27% 23% 29% 26% 30% 17% 26% 24%
Does not apply 774 398 376 96 121 149 122 124 161 243 228 176 127 66 29 88 71 68 60 38 70 88 107 68 23
75%  79% 71% 78% 73% 76% 69% 80% 74% 87% 76% 81% 53% 75% 63% 75% 80% 73% T77% 71% 74% 70% 83% 74% 76%
Don't know 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
* *

Prepared by ComRes

1%

1%

2% - - - - - - - - -
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4
Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....

-In the past year, | have had to put up with unacceptably cold temperatures in my home because of struggling to pay heating bills
Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Applies 260 45 215
25% 19% 27%

Does not apply 774 192 581
75% 81% 73%

Don't know 1

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Table 5

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-l think the price of energy in this country is reasonable

Base: All respondents

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
Applies 268 146 122 46 44 40 35 30 74 76 69 71 52 20 10 33 15 21 26 14 29 29 39 27 6
26% 29% 23% 37% 26% 21% 20% 19% 34% 27% 23% 33% 22% 23% 22% 28% 17% 23% 34% 27% 30% 23% 30% 29% 20%

Does not apply 757 354 403 77 118 156 140 125 142 201 231 144 182 65 34 84 73 71 52 39 64 96 90 65 24
73%  70% 76% 62% 71% T79% 79% 80% 65% 72% T77% 66% 76% 75% 75% 71% 82% 77% 66% 73% 68% 76% 70% 71% 80%

Don't know 9 7 3 1 4 - 2 1 1 2 - 3 4 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 2 * * -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 3% * 1% 1% - - 2% 1% * * -

Prepared by ComRes
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Page 9
Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. Thinking about your home energy use and how you pay for it, does each of these statements apply to you, or not....
-l think the price of energy in this country is reasonable

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Applies

Does not apply

Don't know

1035
1035

268
26%

757
73%

9
1%

Prepared by ComRes

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?
A great deal/ A little/
fair amount nothing
254 779
237 795
64 204
27% 26%
173 584
73% 73%
1 7

*

1%

ComRes




Table 6

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q2. How much, if anything, would you say you know about "fracking"”?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: A great deal/ fair

amount

A great deal

A fair amount

A little

Nothing at all

NET: A little/ nothing

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Prepared by ComRes

4
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East _West _land
1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
237 155 82 15 34 42 44 43 58 94 71 35 36 14 13 32 15 21 12 18 28 29 33 18 3
23% 31% 16% 12% 21% 21% 25% 28% 27% 34% 24% 16% 15% 16% 29% 27% 17% 22% 15% 33% 30% 23% 25% 20% 11%
39 31 8 3 7 9 9 5 7 21 10 4 5 4 3 6 2 3 1 2 7 3 6 1 -
4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5% 1% -
198 124 74 13 28 33 35 38 51 74 62 32 31 10 10 26 14 17 11 15 22 25 27 17 3
19% 25% 14% 10% 17% 17% 20% 25% 23% 26% 21% 15% 13% 11% 22% 22% 16% 19% 14% 29% 23% 20% 21% 19% 11%
419 198 220 38 62 83 76 68 91 119 117 102 81 37 13 50 39 33 43 18 35 49 49 37 15
40% 39% 42% 31% 38% 42% 43% 44% 42% 43% 39% 47% 34% 43% 29% 42% 44% 35% 55% 34% 37% 39% 38% 40% 49%
377 151 226 70 69 70 55 45 68 66 111 80 119 34 19 36 34 40 23 17 31 48 47 36 12
36% 30% 43% 56% 41% 36% 32% 29% 31% 24% 37% 37% 50% 39% 42% 31% 38% 43% 29% 32% 33% 38% 36% 39% 40%
795 350 446 108 131 153 132 112 159 185 228 182 201 71 32 86 73 72 66 36 66 97 96 73 27
77% 69% 84% 87% 79% 78% 75% 72% 73% 66% 76% 84% 84% 82% 71% 73% 83% 78% 85% 67% 70% 77% 75% 80% 89%
2 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -

B B - 1% - 1% - - - - B - 1% 2% - - - - - - - 1% - - -
190 2.07 1.74 1.58 1.83 1.90 1.98 2.02 199 217 190 181 167 182 194 202 181 183 187 205 204 1.87 1.94 1.82 1.71
0.84 0.89 0.75 0.76 0.85 0.84 0.85 0.81 083 0.88 084 074 0.78 0.83 0.97 0.86 0.76 085 0.68 0.89 0.92 0.82 0.87 0.78 0.66
0.03 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.16 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.12

ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Q2. How much, if anything, would you say you know about "fracking"”?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: A great deal/ fair

amount

A great deal

A fair amount

Alittle

Nothing at all

NET: A little/ nothing
Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

4

(©)

@

@

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

Prepared by ComRes

"fracking"?
A great deal/ A little/
Total fair amount nothing
1035 254 779
1035 237 795
237 237 -
23% 100% -
39 39 -
4% 16% -
198 198 -
19% 84% -
419 - 419
40% - 53%
377 - 377
36% - 47%
795 - 795
77% - 100%

2 - -

* - -
1.90 3.16 1.53
0.84 0.37 0.50
0.03 0.02 0.02

ComRes




Table 7

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-Summary

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Support

Oppose

Don't know

Q3. Summary
Fracking in the
area where |
live, but only
if my local More fossil
community was fuel stations
compensated by (such as coal, More fossil
a significant oil and gas) in fuel stations
subsidy, for Building a Britain, if (such as coal,
example through  Building more  nuclear power they were oil and gas) in More solar
More windfarms Fracking inthe  areduction in nuclear power  station in the required to Britain if they panels in the
in the area area where | local council stations in the area where | avoid power made energy area where |
where | live live tax UK live cuts prices cheaper live
1035 1035 1035 1035 1035 1035 1035 1035
1035 1035 1035 1035 1035 1035 1035 1035
697 341 495 481 319 710 691 865
67% 33% 48% 47% 31% 69% 67% 84%
317 501 430 520 701 305 329 153
31% 48% 42% 50% 68% 29% 32% 15%
21 194 111 33 16 20 16 17
2% 19% 11% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 8

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-More windfarms in the area where | live
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 697 339 358 86 136 146 119 93 117 188 216 147 146 57 34 73 67 64 52 34 55 90 84 70 17
67% 67% 68% 69% 82% 74% 68% 60% 54% 67% 72% 68% 61% 65% 75% 62% 75% 69% 67% 65% 58% 71% 65% 77%  55%

Oppose 317 162 155 33 28 49 51 60 96 90 80 67 80 28 9 44 20 29 25 17 39 30 44 20 12
31% 32% 29% 26% 17% 25% 29% 39% 44% 32% 27% 31% 34% 32% 21% 37% 22% 31% 32% 32% 41% 24% 34% 22% 39%

Don't know 21 6 15 5 2 1 6 3 4 1 4 4 12 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 6 1 1 2

2% 1% 3% 4% 1%

Prepared by ComRes

1%

3%

2%

2%

1%

1%

2%

5%

3%

4%

1%

2%

1%

2%

3%

1%

5%

1%

5%
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-More windfarms in the area where I live

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 1035
Weighted base 1035
Support 697

67%
Oppose 317

31%
Don't know 21

2%

Prepared by ComRes

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?
A great deal/ A little/
fair amount nothing
254 779
237 795
157 540
66% 68%
78 238
33% 30%
2 17
1% 2%

ComRes




Table 9

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-Fracking in the area where | live
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 341 224 117 35 56 66 51 61 72 104 95 81 61 27 17 38 31 31 23 23 26 40 46 33 7
33% 44% 22% 28% 34% 34% 29% 39% 33% 37% 32% 37% 26% 31% 36% 32% 35% 33% 29% 44% 28% 31% 36% 36% 23%

Oppose 501 210 290 56 80 93 95 75 102 135 155 85 127 44 16 62 37 38 35 22 52 67 69 42 17
48% 41% 55% 45% 48% 47% 54% 48% 47% 48% 52% 39% 53% 50% 35% 52% 42% 40% 45% 41% 56% 53% 54% 45% 57%

Don't know 194 73 121 33 30 37 30 20 44 41 51 51 51 17 13 19 21 24 21 8 16 19 14 17 6
19% 14% 23% 26% 18% 19% 17% 13% 20% 15% 17% 24% 21% 19% 29% 16% 23% 26% 26% 16% 17% 15% 11% 19% 20%

Prepared by ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 9

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-Fracking in the area where | live

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Support 341 119 222
33% 50% 28%

Oppose 501 113 388
48% 48% 49%

Don't know 194 6 186
19% 2% 23%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 10

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-Fracking in the area where | live, but only if my local community was compensated by a significant subsidy, for example through a reduction in local council tax

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 495 284 211 62 83 93 77 78 103 121 147 113 113 46 22 62 47 46 30 28 40 55 68 40 11
48%  56% 40% 50% 50% 47% 44% 50% 47% 43% 49% 52% 47% 53% 48% 52% 53% 50% 38% 52% 42% 44% 53% 44%  36%

Oppose 430 190 240 41 64 84 80 63 98 128 126 77 99 32 19 48 29 30 38 20 46 55 54 44 16
42%  37% 45% 33% 39% 43% 46% 40% 45% 46% 42% 36% 41% 36% 41% 41% 32% 32% 49% 37% 49% 43% 42% 48% 52%

Don't know 111 34 77 21 19 20 19 15 16 30 27 27 27 9 5 8 13 17 10 6 8 16 7 8 4
11% 7% 15% 17% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 7% 15% 18% 13% 11% 9% 13% 5% 8% 12%

Prepared by ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 10
Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-Fracking in the area where | live, but only if my local community was compensated by a significant subsidy, for example through a reduction in local council tax
Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Support 495 115 379
48% 49% 48%

Oppose 430 119 311
42% 50% 39%

Don't know 111 3 106
11% 1% 13%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 11

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-Building more nuclear power stations in the UK

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 481 294 187 52 66 93 78 81 111 155 129 90 107 36 16 58 40 44 29 31 53 54 66 48 6
47%  58% 35% 42% 40% 47% 44% 52% 51% 56% 43% 42% 45% 41% 36% 49% 45% 48% 37% 58% 56% 43% 51% 52% 18%

Oppose 520 209 311 64 96 94 95 73 98 114 163 123 121 48 28 58 47 45 48 23 37 65 58 42 23
50% 41% 59% 52% 58% 48% 54% 47% 45% 41% 54% 56% 51% 55% 61% 49% 53% 48% 62% 42% 39% 51% 45% 46% 75%

Don't know 33 4 30 8 3 9 3 2 8 10 7 5 11 3 1 2 1 3 1 - 4 7 5 2 2

3% 1% 6%

Prepared by ComRes

6%

2%

5%

2%

1%

4%

4%

2%

2%

5%

4%

3%

2%

1%

4%

1%

5%

6%

4%

2%
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Page 20

Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 11

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-Building more nuclear power stations in the UK

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Support 481 140 341
47% 59% 43%

Oppose 520 96 424
50% 40% 53%

Don't know 33 1 31
3% 1% 4%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 12

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

-Building a nuclear power station in the area where | live

Base: All respondents

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 319 207 111 30 35 59 49 63 83 111 73 68 67 20 15 32 27 28 23 19 38 28 45 41 2
31% 41% 21% 24% 21% 30% 28% 41% 38% 40% 24% 31% 28% 23% 32% 27% 30% 30% 29% 37% 41% 22% 35% 45% 7%

Oppose 701 296 405 89 130 136 124 92 130 164 224 149 163 64 29 85 61 64 55 34 53 95 83 49 28
68% 58% 77% 72% 79% 69% 71% 59% 60% 59% 75% 69% 68% 73% 65% 72% 69% 68% 71% 63% 57% 75% 64% 54% 93%

Don't know 16 3 12 6 1 2 3 * 4 4 3 - 8 3 1 1 1 2 - - 3 3 1 1 -

2% 1% 2% 4% * 1% 2% * 2% 2% 1% - 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 3% 1% 1% -

Prepared by ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 12

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-Building a nuclear power station in the area where | live

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Support 319 112 206
31% 47% 26%

Oppose 701 123 577
68% 52% 73%

Don't know 16 2 12
2% 1% 2%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 13

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-More fossil fuel stations (such as coal, oil and gas) in Britain, if they were required to avoid power cuts

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 710 350 360 72 102 122 124 121 169 182 184 156 188 60 32 88 60 60 53 38 65 80 94 61 19
69%  69% 68% 58% 62% 62% 70% 78% 78% 65% 61% 72% 79% 68% 71% 74% 68% 64% 68% 72% 69% 63% 73% 66% 62%

Oppose 305 148 157 48 61 68 51 35 42 92 110 56 46 26 13 30 28 29 24 14 27 40 34 27 12
29% 29% 30% 39% 37% 35% 29% 22% 19% 33% 37% 26% 19% 30% 29% 26% 31% 31% 30% 27% 29% 32% 26% 30% 38%

Don't know 20 9 11 4 3 7 1 - 6 6 6 5 4 1 - - 1 4 1 1 2 6 1 3 -

2% 2% 2%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

2%

4%

1%

3%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

1%

5%

1%

2%

2%

5%

1%

4%
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Table 13

Page 24

Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-More fossil fuel stations (such as coal, oil and gas) in Britain, if they were required to avoid power cuts

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 1035
Weighted base 1035
Support 710

69%
Oppose 305

29%
Don't know 20

2%

Prepared by ComRes

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?
A great deal/ A little/
fair amount nothing
254 779
237 795
161 547
68% 69%
75 230
32% 29%
1 18
* 2%

ComRes




Table 14

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-More fossil fuel stations (such as coal, oil and gas) in Britain if they made energy prices cheaper

Base: All respondents

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Support 691 330 361 70 90 116 129 114 171 167 183 159 181 62 27 84 60 57 50 33 65 80 90 61 21
67% 65% 68% 56% 54% 59% 74% 74% T79% 60% 61% 73% 76% 71% 59% 71% 68% 62% 64% 63% 69% 63% 70% 66% 70%

Oppose 329 172 157 51 71 77 45 40 45 105 114 56 54 24 19 34 27 34 27 19 27 41 37 31 9
32% 34% 30% 41% 43% 39% 25% 26% 20% 38% 38% 26% 22% 27% 41% 29% 31% 36% 35% 36% 29% 32% 28% 34% 30%

Don't know 16 5 11 4 4 4 2 * 2 7 3 2 4 1 - * 1 2 1 1 2 6 2 - -

2% 1% 2%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

3%

2%

1%

*

1%

2%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

2%

5%

1%

ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 14
Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-More fossil fuel stations (such as coal, oil and gas) in Britain if they made energy prices cheaper
Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Support 691 134 556
67% 56% 70%

Oppose 329 103 226
32% 43% 28%

Don't know 16 1 13
2% * 2%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Table 15

Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...

-More solar panels in the area where | live
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-
shire North-
& Hum- West East ern
Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land
Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
Support 865 422 443 105 156 173 151 119 161 240 265 168 192 64 37 101 76 81 65 43 74 111 111 77 24
84% 83% 84% 85% 94% 88% 86% T77% T74% 86% 88% T77% 80% 74% 82% 86% 85% 87% 83% 81% 78% 88% 86% 84% 81%
Oppose 153 79 74 15 10 19 22 34 53 37 30 46 41 21 7 15 11 12 12 9 19 12 17 13 5
15% 16% 14%  12% 6% 10% 13% 22% 24% 13% 10% 21% 17% 24% 16% 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 20% 10% 13% 14% 16%
Don't know 17 5 11 4 - 5 2 2 4 3 4 3 6 1 1 2 2 - 1 1 2 3 1 1 1
2% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

1%

1%

3%
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 15
Q3. Would you support or oppose each of the following sources of energy ...
-More solar panels in the area where | live
Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Support 865 205 659
84% 86% 83%

Oppose 153 30 123
15% 13% 15%

Don't know 17 2 13
2% 1% 2%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 16

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

-Summary
Base: All respondents

Q4. Summary

| am prepared
to pay more for
greener,

I am not really
bothered where
my energy comes

cleaner energy from

Unweighted base 1035 1035
Weighted base 1035 1035
Agree 569 368

55% 36%
Disagree 456 660

44% 64%
Don't know 9 7

1%

Prepared by ComRes

1%

The energy
companies set
prices in a way

that is fair

and reasonable

1035
1035

222
21%

795
7%

18
2%

At a time of
economic
difficulty, it
is more Consumers would
important to be better

provide power The way the served if the

The Government The Government as cheaply as energy industry  energy industry

is too green is not green possible than treats was
when it comes  enough when it to reduce consumers is nationalised
to energy comes to energy carbon properly like it used to
policy policy emissions requlated be
1035 1035 1035 1035 1035
1035 1035 1035 1035 1035
252 628 624 345 712
24% 61% 60% 33% 69%
754 374 387 666 262
73% 36% 37% 64% 25%
29 34 23 24 61
3% 3% 2% 2% 6%
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Table 17

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Enerqy Poll

-l am prepared to pay more for greener, cleaner energy

Base: All respondents

Gender

Region

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Unweighted base 1035 523 512

Weighted base 1035 507 528

Agree 569 253 316
55%  50% 60%

Disagree 456 253 203
44%  50% 39%

Don't know 9 1 8
1% * 2%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Class
York-
shire
& Hum-
Scot- North North  ber-
65+ Cc2 land _East West _ side
89 204 176 232 159 85 36 117 98
124 176 155 218 217 87 45 118 89
66 88 77 124 118 46 16 68 45
53% 50% 50% 57% 54% 53% 36% 57% 51%
54 86 77 91 97 40 29 50 43
43% 49% 50% 42% 45% 46% 64% 43% 49%
4 2 1 2 2 1 - - -

West
Mid-
lands lands Wales
85 46
93 53
56 20
60% 38%
36 33
39% 62%
1 -

1%

2%

1%

2%

North-
ern
East- South South Ire-
ern  London _East West _land
97 128 156 86 30
94 126 129 92 30
52 78 72 45 20
55% 61% 56% 49%  65%
41 47 56 45 8
44% 37% 43% 49% 28%
1 2 1 2 2

%
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 17

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-l am prepared to pay more for greener, cleaner energy

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Agree 569 133 436
55% 56% 55%

Disagree 456 104 350
44% 44% 44%

Don't know 9 - 9
1% - 1%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 18

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-l am not really bothered where my energy comes from
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Agree

Disagree

Don't know

1035
1035

368
36%

660
64%

7
1%

Prepared by ComRes

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

Gender Age Class Region
York-
shire North-
& Hum- West East ern
Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land
523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
186 182 42 55 79 62 47 83 83 92 88 106 33 15 36 38 37 21 20 36 39 56 26 11
37% 34% 34% 34% 40% 35% 30% 38% 30% 31% 40% 44% 38% 34% 31% 43% 40% 27% 38% 38% 31% 43% 28% 36%
321 339 82 110 114 113 109 132 197 206 127 130 54 30 78 51 56 57 33 58 86 73 65 18
63% 64% 66% 66% 58% 64% 70% 61% 70% 69% 59% 55% 62% 66% 66% 57% 60% 73% 62% 62% 68% 57% 71% 60%
- 7 - - 4 1 - 2 - 2 2 2 - - 3 - - - - - 1 - 1 1

4%

Page 32
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 18

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-l am not really bothered where my energy comes from

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Agree 368 59 309
36% 25% 39%

Disagree 660 178 480
64% 75% 60%

Don't know 7 - 7
1% - 1%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 19

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Enerqy Poll

-The energy companies set prices in a way that is fair and reasonable

Base: All respondents

Gender

Age

Region

Page 34

Absolutes/col percents

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Unweighted base 1035 523 512
Weighted base 1035 507 528

Agree 222 120 102
21% 24% 19%

Disagree 795 381 414
7%  75% 78%

Don't know 18 6 12
2% 1% 2%

Prepared by ComRes

204 176
176 155
31 27

18% 18% 17%

143 127

81% 81% 82%

2 2

1% 1% 1%

Class
C1 Cc2
224 159
300 217
46 50
15% 23%
247 165
82% 76%
8 2
3% 1%

East
Mid- East-
lands lands Wales _ern London

South South
East West

71 46 97 128
78 53 94 126

14 11 27 29
18% 21% 29% 23%

61 42 66 93
78% 79% 70% 74%

3 - 1 5
4% - 1% 4%

156 86
129 92
26 26

20% 28%

101 66

8% 72%

2% -

North-
ern
Ire-

land

30
30

4
14%

24
79%

%

ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 19

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-The energy companies set prices in a way that is fair and reasonable

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Agree 222 40 181
21% 17% 23%

Disagree 795 194 599
77% 82% 75%

Don't know 18 2 16
2% 1% 2%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Table 20

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

-The Government is too green when it comes to energy policy
Base: All respondents

Page 36

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30
Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30
Agree 252 145 106 24 26 35 38 52 77 60 54 61 77 28 16 31 13 25 6 17 26 24 41 20 4
24%  29% 20% 19% 16% 18% 22% 33% 35% 21% 18% 28% 32% 33% 36% 26% 15% 27% 8% 31% 28% 19% 32% 21% 14%

Disagree 754 354 400 99 136 151 136 100 133 214 236 149 155 57 29 79 74 66 69 33 64 98 88 72 26
73%  70% 76% 80% 82% T7% T77% 64% 61% 76% 79% 69% 65% 65% 64% 67% 83% 71% 88% 62% 68% 78% 68% 79%  86%

Don't know 29 8 21 2 3 11 2 3 8 6 10 7 6 2 - 8 2 2 3 4 4 4 1 - -

3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4%

Prepared by ComRes

2%

3%

3%

2%

2%

%

2% 3% 4% %

4%

3%
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 20

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-The Government is too green when it comes to energy policy

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Agree 252 74 178
24% 31% 22%

Disagree 754 162 590
73% 68% 74%

Don't know 29 2 27
3% 1% 3%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 21

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-The Government is not green enough when it comes to energy policy

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Agree 628 296 331 80 115 128 110 88 106 171 190 130 137 48 19 72 48 61 53 32 56 84 78 55 23
61% 58% 63% 64% 70% 65% 63% 57% 49% 61% 63% 60% 58% 55% 41% 61% 55% 65% 68% 60% 59% 67% 60% 60% 76%

Disagree 374 204 170 44 41 58 63 63 104 99 97 83 94 37 27 42 37 30 21 19 34 36 49 35 6
36% 40% 32% 36% 25% 30% 36% 40% 48% 36% 32% 38% 39% 43% 59% 35% 42% 32% 27% 36% 36% 29% 38% 38% 21%

Don't know 34 7 27 - 9 11 3 4 7 9 13 4 7 2 - 4 3 2 4 2 5 6 2 3 1
3% 1% 5% - 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% - 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 2%

Prepared by ComRes
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Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 21

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-The Government is not green enough when it comes to energy policy

Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Agree 628 143 484
61% 60% 61%

Disagree 374 92 280
36% 39% 35%

Don't know 34 2 32
3% 1% 4%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Table 22

Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

-At a time of economic difficulty, it is more important to provide power as cheaply as possible than to reduce carbon emissions

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Agree 624 319 305 78 84 121 103 97 142 146 165 148 167 65 28 75 52 46 43 33 55 80 79 50 18
60% 63% 58% 63% 51% 62% 58% 62% 65% 52% 55% 68% 70% 74% 61% 64% 59% 50% 55% 62% 58% 63% 62% 55% 61%

Disagree 387 184 204 45 78 71 68 56 69 127 127 68 65 23 18 42 31 44 35 18 36 47 48 37 10
37% 36% 39% 36% 47% 36% 39% 36% 32% 46% 42% 31% 27% 26% 39% 35% 35% 47% 44% 34% 38% 37% 37% 40% 34%

Don't know 23 4 19 1 3 4 5 3 6 6 8 2 7 - - 1 5 3 1 2 3 - 2 5 2

2% 1% 4%

Prepared by ComRes

1%

2%

2%

3%

2%

3%

2%

3%

1%

3%

1%

6%

3%

1%

3%

4%

1%

5%

5%

Page 40

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Page 41

Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 22
Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

-At a time of economic difficulty, it is more important to provide power as cheaply as possible than to reduce carbon emissions
Base: All respondents

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?

A great deal/ A little/

Total fair amount nothing

Unweighted base 1035 254 779

Weighted base 1035 237 795

Agree 624 133 491
60% 56% 62%

Disagree 387 101 285
37% 42% 36%

Don't know 23 4 19
2% 2% 2%

Prepared by ComRes C(lmRES




Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Table 23

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...

-The way the energy industry treats consumers is properly regulated
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Agree 345 184 161 48 57 55 55 47 84 89 83 90 84 21 16 38 26 35 25 19 31 50 45 32 8
33% 36% 31% 38% 34% 28% 31% 31% 39% 32% 28% 41% 35% 25% 34% 32% 29% 37% 33% 35% 32% 40% 35% 35% 26%

Disagree 666 320 346 70 108 137 117 104 131 182 210 127 148 65 30 80 61 57 49 35 60 73 80 57 20
64% 63% 66% 56% 65% 70% 66% 67% 60% 65% 70% 58% 62% 74% 66% 68% 69% 61% 63% 65% 63% 57% 62% 63% 67%

Don't know 24 3 20 7 1 4 4 4 3 8 7 1 7 1 - 1 2 2 3 - 4 3 4 2 2
2% 1% 4% 6% * 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% * 3% 1% - * 2% 2% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 2% 7%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 23

Page 43

Energy Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-The way the energy industry treats consumers is properly regulated

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Agree

Disagree

Don't know

1035
1035

345
33%

666
64%

24
2%

Prepared by ComRes

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?
A great deal/ A little/
fair amount nothing
254 779
237 795
66 279
28% 35%
169 494
71% 62%
2 22

1%

3%

ComRes




Enerqy Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 30th Auqust - 1st September 2013

Table 24

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-Consumers would be better served if the energy industry was nationalised like it used to be

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region
York-

shire North-

& Hum- West East ern

Scot- North North  ber- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _land _East West _side lands lands Wales _ern London _East West _land

Unweighted base 1035 523 512 89 169 165 204 176 232 370 224 159 282 85 36 117 98 85 71 46 97 128 156 86 30

Weighted base 1035 507 528 124 166 197 176 155 218 279 300 217 238 87 45 118 89 93 78 53 94 126 129 92 30

Agree 712 344 368 77 111 135 126 110 153 160 204 165 183 60 28 92 67 66 56 37 68 77 85 62 15
69% 68% 70% 62% 67% 68% 72% 71% 70% 57% 68% 76% 77% 68% 62% 78% 75% 70% 72% 69% 72% 61% 66% 68% 50%

Disagree 262 151 111 37 43 48 43 39 53 104 72 41 45 22 16 22 20 21 20 13 23 34 35 26 10
25%  30% 21% 30% 26% 24% 24% 25% 24% 37% 24% 19% 19% 25% 35% 19% 23% 22% 26% 25% 24% 27% 27% 28% 33%

Don't know 61 13 49 11 12 14 7 6 12 15 24 12 10 5 2 4 2 7 2 3 4 15 9 3 5

6% 3% 9% 9% % % 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2%

Prepared by ComRes

%

2%

6%

4%

12%

%

4%

17%
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Absolutes/col percents

Q4. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about energy and energy bills ...
-Consumers would be better served if the energy industry was nationalised like it used to be

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Agree

Disagree

Don't know

1035
1035

712
69%

262
25%

61
6%

Prepared by ComRes

Q2. How much, if anything,
would you say you know about

"fracking"?
A great deal/ A little/
fair amount nothing
254 779
237 795
158 553
66% 70%
71 189
30% 24%
8 53

3%

%

ComRes




